

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Agenda - Approved BOARD OF ESTIMATES

Monday, May 7, 2012

4:30 PM

215 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. Room 260 (Madison Municipal Building)

If you need an interpreter, translator, materials in alternate formats or other accommodations to access this service, activity or program, please call the phone number below at least three business days prior to the meeting.

Si necesita un intérprete, un traductor, materiales en formatos alternativos u otros arreglos para acceder a este servicio, actividad o programa, comuníquese al número de teléfono que figura a continuación tres días hábiles como mínimo antes de la reunión.

Yog hais tias koj xav tau ib tug neeg txhais lus, ib tug neeg txhais ntawv, cov ntawv ua lwm hom ntawv los sis lwm cov kev pab kom siv tau cov kev pab, cov kev ua ub no (activity) los sis qhov kev pab cuam, thov hu rau tus xov tooj hauv qab yam tsawg peb hnub ua hauj lwm ua ntej yuav tuaj sib tham.

Please contact the Finance Department at 266-4671 or mlloyd@cityofmadison.com.

Note: A quorum of the Common Council may be in attendance at this meeting.

CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

Members of the public are allowed three minutes each.

DISCLOSURES AND RECUSALS

Members of the body should make any required disclosures or recusals under the City's Ethics Code.

ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED

1.	<u>26119</u>	Recreate a 0.65 FTE Clerk Typist 2 (CG32-02) position (#412) as a 0.65 Library
		Assistant 1 (CG32-05) within the Library budget.

- 2. 26227 Confirming the appointment of Janel M. Heinrich to the position of Director of Public Health Madison-Dane County subject to the execution of an Employment Services Agreement with Dane County.
- 3. Amending Sections 7.07(8)(g), 7.08(7)(a), 7.15(6)(d), 7.44(1)(c), 7.50(4), and 7.51(3) of the Madison General Ordinances to increase fees for various health inspection fees, licenses and permits.

The Board of Health for Madison and Dane County is scheduled to consider this item on 5-10-2012.

4.	<u>26143</u>	Amending Secs. 10.18(7)(e) and 10.18(7)(e)1., creating Sec. 10.18(13) and renumbering current Secs. 10.18(13) and (14) to Secs. 10.18(14) and (15), respectively, of the Madison General Ordinances to require that televisions, computer monitors, CPUs, and laptop or desktop computers be separated from other waste items and bear a fee sticker issued by the Street Superintendent prior to disposal at authorized disposal sites.
5.	<u>25929</u>	Report of Chief of Police re: Police Overtime for 2011 and 1st Quarter of 2012.
6.	<u>26131</u>	Supporting the application by the City of Madison Parks Division for a Dane County Partners for Recreation and Conservation (PARC) grant to develop a Central Park skatepark.
7.	<u>26132</u>	Supporting the application by the City of Madison Parks Division for a Dane County Partners for Recreation and Conservation (PARC) grant for oak savanna restoration projects.
8.	<u>25848</u>	Authorizing the execution of a lease with Madison Theatre Guild for the use of 2410 Monroe Street.
9.	<u>25829</u>	Authorizing the grant of a permanent limited easement to American Transmission Company for an electric transmission line across a portion of the Orchard Ridge Valley Park, located at 961 Gilbert Road.
10.	<u>25832</u>	Authorizing the grant of a permanent limited easement to American Transmission Company for an electric transmission line across a portion of the Odana Hills Golf Course, located at 4635 Odana Road.
11.	<u>25812</u>	Approving City of Madison Report regarding Converting Private Street to Public Right of Way and Providing City Services to Private Streets
12.	<u>26137</u>	Amending the 2012 Stormwater Utility Capital Budget to reallocate existing budget authority to provide funding for needed greenway projects to be completed in 2012.
13.	<u>26141</u>	Authorizing the award of a grant of BREWD funds in an amount not to exceed \$25,000 to Noor Investments LLC for the remediation and redevelopment of property at 1129 South Park Street.
14.	<u>26138</u>	Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into purchase of service contracts with Operation Fresh Start for the Youth Conservation Corps and Youth Services of Southern Wisconsin for the Madison Street Teams in response to funds transfers for these services from Miscellaneous Appropriations and the Streets Division to the Community Development Division as approved in the 2012 City of Madison Operating Budget.
15.	26152	Authorizing the subordination of previously approved loans to Madison Development Corporation and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign agreements to subordinate the loans.

16. 25962 Authorize the CD Division to issue a Request for Proposals for projects to be funded by the Affordable Housing Trust Fund.

ADJOURNMENT